Finally, it is believed that this proposed amendment to the By-Laws does not give rise to a right to 
withdrawal by shareholders pursuant to Article 2437 of the Civil Code.  

The table below outlines the amendments proposed compared to the current text.  

Article 5 - Share capital Article 5 - Share capital 
The share capital amounts to Euro 
31,716,673.04 (thirty-one million seven 
hundred and sixteen thousand six hundred and 
seventy-three Euro and four cents) and is 
divided into 60,993,602 (sixty million nine 
hundred and ninety-three thousand six hundred 
and two) ordinary shares with a nominal value 
of Euro 0.52 each. 

The share capital amounts to Euro 
31,716,673.04 (thirty-one million seven 
hundred and sixteen thousand six hundred and 
seventy-three Euro and four cents) and is 
divided into 60,993,602 (sixty million nine 
hundred and ninety-three thousand six hundred 
and two) 54,000,000 (fifty-four million) 
ordinary shares with no indication of nominal 
value with a nominal value of Euro 0.52 each. 

Considering the above, the Board of Directors submits for your approval the following motion: 
“The Extraordinary Shareholders’ Meeting of BasicNet S.p.A.:

[...]

- to cancel number 6,993,602 treasury shares without nominal value owned by the Company, 
keeping the share capital unchanged, and to carry out any related compliance activity; 

- to consequently amend the text of Article 5 of the By-Laws as follows: 

The share capital amounts to Euro 31,716,673.04 (thirty-one million seven hundred and 
sixteen thousand six hundred and seventy-three Euro and four cents) and is divided into 
54,000,000 (fifty-four million) ordinary shares with no indication of nominal value  

- to grant the Chairperson and the Chief Executive Officer, with the right to sub-delegate, the 
widest possible powers to enact the motion passed and to make any amendments to it and 
to the By-Laws that may be required by the competent authorities.